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2018 Tuition

Fee Schedule

1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th Child 5th Child
Reception | $5,400 $4,601 $4,068 $3,535 $2,736
Year 1 $5,480 $4,678 $4,143 $3,608 $2,806
Year 2 $5,490 $4,688 $4,154 $3,619 $2,817
Year 3 $5,550 $4,749 $4,215 $3,680 $2,879
Year 4 $5,680 $4,877 $4,342 $3,807 $3,004
Year 5 $5,720 $4,917 $4,382 $3,847 $3,044
Year 6 $5,740 $4,937 $4,402 $3,867 $3,064
Year 7 $6,456 $5,653 $5,118 $4,583 $3,780
Year 8 $6,186 $5,318 $4,740 $4,161 $3,293
Year 9 $8,140 $7,009 $6,255 $5,501 $4,370
Year 10 $8,160 $7,029 $6,275 $5,621 $4,390
Year 11 $7,520 $6,392 $5,640 $4,888 $3,760
Year 12 $7,750 $6,621 $5,868 $5,115 $3,985

1. Tuition Fees

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

The Tatachilla Lutheran College Council determines tuition fees annually covering the common costs for the tuition of
all students in a given year.

All parents and/or guardians need to complete a ‘Direct Debit Payment Plan’ and return to the College by the 318t
October as all Direct Debit Plans begin in the November of the year prior to the commencement of their child’s
education.

Accounts for tuition and other fees are rendered in advance in October and are payable via the College’s Direct Debit
Payment System.

Parents are expected to give a minimum of one term’s notice in writing should they wish to
withdraw their child from the College. In the absence of a term’s notice in writing the penalty on any withdrawal of a
student from the College is one term’s tuition fee.

L
The College Council reserves the rights to terminate the schooling of a student whose fees are in arrears. 01
However, such a termination process will normally take place only after negotiations for arrangements to pay
have broken down, or where there is no co-operation from parents/legal guardians in respect to the payment of M
the outstanding debt.
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. Additional Costs

The following items are additional costs associated with the education of students at Tatachilla Lutheran College and
payment will be required once invoiced:

2.1 Year 11 & 12 Elective Subject Charges

2.2 Voluntary camps/excursions
2.3 Scientific/graphic calculators
. Bus Fees

Bus fees charged by the College cover a portion of the costs for providing the bus services to and from the College. Bus
passes will need to be purchased from the Finance Office at the beginning of each term.

. Application Fee

A fee of $50.00 per family is payable to the College for lodgement of ‘Registration of Interest’ forms. This fee is non-
refundable and does not in any way guarantee that a place will subsequently be offered.

. Enrolment Deposit

Parents/legal guardians will be required to remit an amount of $450 confirming their enrolment intent. This amount
consists of a non-refundable $150 Administrative Fee and a $300 Tuition Deposit which will be credited towards your first
year’s tuition fees. Please note that the $300 Tuition Deposit will not be refundable in the event that the enrolment is
cancelled or not proceeded with after 30 June of the year prior to enrolment.

. Building Fund

A $400 Building Fund donation per year is sought on behalf of each family each term to assist with the College
development. Because of its voluntary nature, it is tax deductible.
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